## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26175/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2015 in WP No. 15878/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

MARPU RAMANARSU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA
REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY BACKWARD
CLASS WELFARE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT ON IA 2/2015 FOR APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON IA 3/2015, IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26310/2015 (XII-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT ON IA 2/2015
IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26870/2015 (XII-A)
(IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26915/2015 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26740/2015 (XII-A) (IA No.117255/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 28253/2015 (XII-A)
(IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 34936/2015 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2568/2016 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 1041/2016 (X) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2016)

Date: 24-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Dhananeswar G., Adv.

Mr. Desam Sudhakara, Adv.

Mr. Lakshay L., Adv.

Mr. P. Satyanarayana, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Das, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Vismai Rao, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Adn Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

## For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mrs. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the State of Telangana seeks adjournment in these matters.

List these matters on 21.02.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)