

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 315/2024

TELANGANA SETTIBALIJA SANKSHEMA SANGHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 17-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR
Dr. Mohan Gopal, Adv.
Mr. T. Sudhakar, Adv.
Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Tag with C.A. No.4407/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER